(Rev. 03/01)

10-09-2001 Form PTO-1594



ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 101860	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Schering-Plough Animal Health Corporation 1095 Morris Avenue Union, New Jersey 07083 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 16, 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Schering-Plough Veterinary Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 12125 Moya Blvd. City: Reno State: Nevada Zip: 89506 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Nevada Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Document previously recorded on Reel/Frame 002050/0877 contained an error for Trademark Registration No. 1930217 Additional number(s) att	Document re-recordal to correct error on stated reel/frame to Registration No. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1930271
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Charles H. Oppenheimer, Esq. Internal Address: Trademark Department K-6-1, M-1030 Schering-Plough Corp. Street Address: 2000 Galloping Hill Rd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City:_Kenilworth State:_NJ Zip:_07033	190361 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Charles H. Oppenheimer Name of Person Signing Significant Control of the original document. Significant Control of the original document.	July 26, 2001 grature Date

08/06/2001 TDIAZ1 00000074 190361

40.00 CH

01 FC:481

1930217

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
30217 commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

3-17-00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	EMARKS ONLY
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
x New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name Schering-Plough Animal Hea	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Associatio
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Schering-Plough Vetering	ary Corporation
Schering-Plough Vetering	ary corporation
DBA/AKA/TA	
Company of	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 12125 Moya Blvd.	
Address (line 2)	
1001653 (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Reno	Nevada 89506
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
	assignment and the receiving party is
	not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM Expires 06/3	PTO-1618B
Expires our	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	INAULIWANI	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
,		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 908-298-2935	
	Area Code and Telephone Number 908-298-2935	
Name	Charles H. Oppenheimer, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	2000 Galloping Hill Road, Kenilworth, NJ 07033	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2		
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trac	femark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
	1930217 1549784	
	1267656 759933	
	1255062 624362	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00	
	f Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-0361		
Deposit Account number:		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No No	
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Char	les H. Oppenheimer Cr H. Cont. 3/17/00	
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002346 FRAME: 0016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 16th day of March, 2000.

WHEREAS, SCHERING-PLOUGH ANIMAL HEALTH CORPORATION, CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation of 1095 Morris Avenue, Union, New Jersey 07083-7143 has adopted, used and is using the trademarks which appear on the attached lists (hereinafter as "the trademark"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, SCHERING-PLOUGH VETERINARY CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation of 12125 Moya Boulevard, Reno, Nevada 89506-2600 is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations;

AND WHEREAS, SCHERING-PLOUGH VETERINARY CORPORATION is, as of the effective date hereof, the successor to the business to which the trademarks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SCHERING-PLOUGH ANIMAL HEALTH CORPORATION does hereby assign unto the said SCHERING-PLOUGH VETERINARY CORPORATION all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the registration thereof.

SCHERING-PLOUGH ANIMAL HEALTH CORPORATION

RV

CHARLES H. OPPENHEIMER

TITLE: VICE PRESIDENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

) SS.

COUNTY OF UNION

On the 16th day of March, before me appeared Charles H. Oppenheimer, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged he is a Vice President of SCHERING-PLOUGH ANIMAL HEALTH CORPORATION, and has signed the

ent on behalf of SCHERING CORPORATION with authority to do so.

Coran & Chimalen

TRADEMARK REEL: 002346 FRAME: 0017

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
Shor-Bron	1930217
Piliguard	1267656
Porcimune	1255062
Phenylzone	1549784
Bactrovet	759933

624362

261678_1

RECORDED: 07/30/2001

Newvax

TRADEMARK REEL: 002346 FRAME: 0018